

**BID TABULATION REPORT**

WUWS22030 - Ridgedale 39-inch Water Main Repair				Flow-Line Construction, Inc.		SYB Construction Company, Inc.		Gra-Tex Utilities, Inc.		M-Co Construction, Inc.		Pennington Utility Construction, LLC		Canary Construction, Inc.	
Bid Opening 3/16/2023 at 2pm				Dallas, Texas		Irving, Texas		Kennedale, Texas		Springtown, Texas		Euless, Texas		Lewisville, Texas	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101	Mobilization & Bonds	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00								
102	SWPPP	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00								
<b>TOTAL MO &amp; SWPPP</b>					<b>\$ 9,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 9,000.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>
201	Furnish & Install 24-inch and 20-inch Ductile Iron Water Line, Pressure Class 250 by open cut	LF	20	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00								
202	Furnish & Install Trench Safety	LF	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00								
203	Install City Furnished 20-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00								
204	Connect to Existing 39-inch Prestressed Concrete Pipe	EA	2	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 180,000.00								
205	Connect to Existing 24-inch Valve	EA	1	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00								
206	Furnish & Install Crushed Stone Cushion	TN	30	\$ 33.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00								
207	Furnish, Install & Maintain Temporary Trench Repair	SY	80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 55,200.00								
208	Chlorinate Existing 39-inch Water Line	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00								
209	Furnish, Install, and Plug Injection and Sample Point	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00								
210	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Pavement (hand finishing – joint to joint)	SY	120	\$ 230.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120,000.00								
211	Additional Cost (above the cost of concrete bid item) for 8-inch High Early Strength Reinforced Concrete Paving	SY	120	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 32,400.00								
212	Deleted by Addendum #1	LS	1		\$ -		\$ -								
213	Construction Contingency	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00								
<b>TOTAL WATER</b>					<b>\$ 391,610.00</b>		<b>\$ 741,100.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 400,610.00</b>		<b>\$ 750,100.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>
199A	Additional cost for using Green Cement (ALTERNATE A)	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00								
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE A</b>					<b>\$ 1.00</b>		<b>\$ 1.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A</b>					<b>\$ 400,611.00</b>		<b>\$ 750,101.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>

This Bid Tabulation is for information only. The Bid is under evaluation by the City of Arlington.